Donovan Smith
Chairperson
Melanie Markowicz
Vice Chair/Secretary

Marcell R. Todd, Jr.
Director
Christopher Gulock, AICP
Deputy Director

City of Detroit

CITY PLANNING COMMISSION

208 Coleman A. Young Municipal Center Detroit, Michigan 48226 Phone: (313) 224-6225 Fax: (313) 224-4336 e-mail: cpc@detroitmi.gov Adrian-Keith Bennett Kenneth R. Daniels David Esparza, AIA, LEED Ritchie Harrison Gwendolyn A. Lewis, MBA Frederick E. Russell, Jr. Rachel M. Udabe

April 7, 2025

HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL

RE: Amended Schedule A reflecting City Council's changes to the Mayor's 2025-26 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Proposed Budget

Attached is the Amended Schedule A and corresponding resolution for City Council action on the Mayor's recommended 2025-26 CDBG budget. The Schedule A was prepared by the Housing and Revitalization Department, then reviewed and revised by the City Planning Commission (CPC) staff.

CPC staff added the column that reads "City Council Final." The cells below that heading carry the allocations determined by Your Honorable Body for adoption under the 2025-26 CDBG Program.

On March 18, 2025, the City Council voted via resolution on the Public Service Neighborhood Opportunity Fund (NOF) allocations. The Schedule A includes the City Council's addition of the NOF awards to thirty-five groups.

The City has not yet received its final CDBG line of credit amount/award letter from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD). As a result, the Schedule A will need to be amended after the exact line of credit amount is received.

Please let us know if you have any questions regarding this amended Schedule A or the CDBG program.

Respectfully submitted,

Marcell R. Todd, Jr., Director

Marvel R. LMJ.

Christopher Gulock, Deputy Director

Attachments

cc: Donnie Johnson, Deputy CFO/Budget Director
 Julie Schneider, Director, HRD
 Val Miller, HRD
 Irvin Corley, LPD

HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026 CITY OF DETROIT BUDGET, AS AMENDED BY SCHEDULE A

Honoral	ble	City	Cou	ncil:

Your Committee of the Whole has had under consideration the proposed Community Development Block Grant Budget of the City of Detroit for the fiscal year 2025-2026 as submitted by his Honor, the Mayor, and having completed its consideration of same, herein submits the following resolution and recommends its adoption.

Respectfully submitted,
Chairperson

BY COUNCILMEMBER

RESOLVED, That this Body having completed its consideration of the proposed Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Budget of the City of Detroit for the fiscal year 2025-2026 as contemplated by the Charter and ordinances of the City of Detroit, by majority vote of all members elected thereto, adopts said CDBG Budget, as amended by the foregoing Schedule A and transmits same to the City Clerk for recompilation and submission to his Honor, the Mayor, in accordance with the Charter and ordinances of the City of Detroit.

Adopted as follows:	
Yeas	
Nays	